John D. Seyffert
Director -

Cmainumare eovnly, marglanng
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSES

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

o 31, 1975 C.Elmer Hoppert, Jr.
Deputy Director and
Buildings Engineer
)

Mr. Hobart Thomas 5

Big Falls Road

White Hall, Maryland 211

RE: B-75-1-7

Addition to existing Mobile Home
Zoning Case No. 7h-126-X

Dear Mr. Thomas:

On February 18, 1975 a meeting was held to discuss the
addition to the mobile home on your property on Big Falls Road.
At that time I agreed to withold a final decision until I
could discuss the matter with a representative of the State
Department of Community Development which has jurisdiction over
new mobile homes. I have been informed that no addition is
approved or allowed o= State Approved Mobilc Homes.

I regret that I must order you to remove the addition to the
mobile home not later than June 1, 1975.

If you do not concur with this order you may file an appeal
with the Baltimore County Board of Appeals within fifteen (15)
days of the date of this letter.

Very truly yours,

O‘(Lr&m—r—ﬁu—“l b uclon

Deputy Baildings Engineer

JMiN:s1lm =
CC: Mr. Nolan B
B e TR
Correspondence File
Folder oo oot S

Mr. Fred Taylor--703 Mercantile Building--21204
Zoning (Case No. 74-126-X)
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BUTLDING ENGINEER!'S OFFICE
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVE,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
COMPLAINANTS DISTRICT 7
NAME S: Eric Di Nenna
Zoning Commissioner DATE January 3, 1975

PHONE

FILE NO. _B-75-1-7
Zoning Case No. 7)-126-X
NATURE OF COMPLAINT Inspector, see attached latter from the complainant.

DEFENDANT'S i
NAME PHONE

ADDRESS _ W/S of Big Fallg Road., 2000' N of Monkbton Rd.

RECEIVED BY XBewenXly OoTISOH X PHONE LEITER XX  PERSON

The above camplaint nas been received and is being investigated, If the field
inspection discloses a violation of the Baltimore County Building Code,
nececsary action will be taken. For information regarding this complaint, call
the Inspector at L7L4-3953 between 8300 and 8115 a.m.

INVESTIGATION BY IKSPECTOR Wo,iciechowski DATE

AGTICN TAKEN

DATE OF CORRECTION | £ N,

A (‘% W N
C. Elmer Hoppert, Jr.
Buildings Engineer

Vo
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PETTTION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION , ¥
~ AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION Rt |
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
legal owncr.... of the property situate in Baltimore

acrmay. Habart. 8. Thomas.
enirndmumlhmmuwmum-ﬂmnmmﬂ.
berelry petition (1) o

Sre attached demcription

maud (2) for a Special Exception, under the sakd Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, (o use Wb hevein described property, to.situate. 9. honae . e idex 90 8.
b Road,, Moricton, Mxyland.
PORELon_of My Smig®. Acres_located on Big Falls Roed, 2. My,
Proparty is 1o be posted 4ad advartised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, ar we, agree (o pay expenses of above ‘Esceplion
posting, etc., upon Sliag of this petition, and furiber agree to and are to be bound by the 2ming
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore Cousty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

" Legal Ower

)3 W. Chesapeake Avenue
- f Towson, Maryland 21204 528-6900
= " ORDERED By The Zoaing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. .
Lg% Soptembar 1973 that the mbject matter of this pelition be adverlised, 15
sequized by W Zoning Law of Baltimore Cousty, in two newspapers of geveral cireulation through-
* out Baltimore Couty, that property be posted, and tha! the public hearing be had befors the Zoning
Commissioner of Baitimore County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimare
r— ) 28th day of._ lioveater 1973 ar 21100 geock
5 P

Balttmore Gounty, Harglund
Beyartment OFf Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Barees of Engimering.

SLLSWORTM W DIVER. B E CNiEr

197

114ty easemcats andfor veserval
S

4 ovailabla to sarve this

ter and Sewage Plen for

BEALTINO

September 27, 1973

A. Frederick Taylor, Esq.,
203 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Spicial Exception Potition
Item 48
Hebart B. Themas - Petitioner

Dear Mr. Taylor:

The Zoning Advisory Committce has roviewed
R the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the
The foliowing comments arc a result
review and inspection.

These commonts are not istended to indicate
the appropriaten of the rzoning acticn requested,
but to assure that . 11 part are made aware of
plans or problems with recucd to the clopment
plans that may have a bcaring on this case, The
Pircetor of Planning may file a written roport
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appreopriateness of the requested zening,

The subject property is located on the west
side of Big Falls Road, 2000 fect nort! of HMonkton
Road, in the 7th District of Baltimore Councy.
This property is zoned RDP and contains a total of
11.5 acres.

he petitioner is requesting a Special Exceptioa
to ercct a housc trailer on less than 25 acres

of land, specifically on a tract of 9-1/2 acres
contained within the 11.5 acros.

| The property is currently improved with an
existing two-story farm house, two sheds,and
is on a privatc water and sower system.

The proposcd location of the trailer would
be 300 feet west of Big Falls Road and 75 feet
from the northern proporty .inc. There ir a private

BUILDING  TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
serrEnson

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eustng 4 Cuerons. PE W T, MeLaze

September 27, 1973

Wr, 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Naryland 21204

Re: Item 48 = ZAC = September 4, 1973
Property Owner: Hobart B. Thomas
W/S Big Falls Road, 2000' north Monkton Road
Special Exception for Traller on portion of 9-1/2 tract
District 7

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

Mo traffic problems are anticipated by the requested special
enception for a house traller,

Yery truly yours,
i
J\_:Lm/.f v‘fmm_s.p.-‘

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associa®

MSF/pk

A. Fredecick Taylor, Esq. .
Item 48
September 27, 1973

lane dircetly adjacent te the location of the trailer.
The trailer is currentiv located on this site.

office is acccpting this petition for filing;
cfore a hearing date can be scheduled a

n of the 9.5 acres mast bo submitted so

that it may be properly advertised and posted. © am
fequesting the potitioner ta submit this at his
earliest possible convenience in order to facilitate
your hearing being scheduled,

There arc no comments from th

T : State Nighway
Mdninistration regarding this peti

ion.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing cortificare. Notice

of the hearing date and time, wiich will bo held not
leas than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on
the Eiling cortificate. will bo forwarded to you

in the nesr future.

Very truly

" D1LLON, J¥7 chairman
#onifg Mdvisory Committee

Japar

Enclosure

cc: Bdward V. Cosnen & Ca.
1209 E. 36th strect
Baltimorc? Maryland 21212

Baltimore County Firc Department

Deiz

Towson. Maryland 21204

(F7

Office of Planning and ioning
Baltimore County Office 3uilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Ilr. Jack Dillen, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Comaittee

Rc:  Property Owner: Hobardt B, Thomas

Location: W/S Blg Falls Road, 2000* N Monkton Road

Item o. 48 Zoning Agenda  Tuesday, September 4, 1973
Gentlenen;

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Jureau and the comnents below marked with an "y are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

C ) 1. PFire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of cet along an
approved road in accordance with Jaltinore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public .iorks.

) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

C ) 3. Th: vehicle dead-end condition shown at At

EXCTE0] the raxinun alTowed by The NTre Departacat -
<) a be uw

P
+ The site sl ade to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Preveation Code prior to occupancy or begimning
of operations,
¢ ) 5. The buildings and structores existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Pire Protection Associat.on Standard il
iThe Life Safety Code', 1970 Xdition prior to nccupancy.

§ 1 6. 3ite plaus are apprcved as drawn,
(a0 7. The Fire Prevention Dureau has no conments at this tinme,
Reviewer:

Hoted and _/ . , - 3
hpproved: J @i /R /(s -A-GA/L
7T Jeputy Ch o

olp
3pecial Inspectiof\Division Fire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/16/73



Jursuant to the adverlisement, posting of pr perty, and public hearing on ke above Petition and
of Sectien 502.\ of the. Bl

it appearing that by reason of .the_requir,

J& .
a Special Exception for 3. _--shouid be granted

a2
' T 1S ORDERTD by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County,this. . o

day pi..... November....., 197 3, that tie Special Exception for a Trailer siiould be
% aad the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject 1o
e _pp}uvﬂ of a site plan by the Department of Public Works and the Office of
1

“Planning and Zonings
2F

Pursuant 1o the advertisernent, pasting of property and public hearing on the above Fetition

and it appearing that by reason of ___._...oooaeoooo oo [ £ SRR

GRANTED.

IT 1S GRDERED by the Zoning Commissloner of Baltimatc County. 1his. -

.. 197 ___ that the above reclassification be and the same Is herchy

DENIED and that the ahove described property or area be and he same is hereby continued as and

to remaln ..._zone: and ur the Special Exception for..

be and the same is herehy DENIED.

Fanng, Commisstoncr of Ba

BALIIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To....5:_Era: Di¥enna, Zoning Conmissioner  p,.  November 23, 1973

FROM. 111145 0,_Fromm, Director of Plaaning
sumgECT. Petition #74-126-X. West side of hig Ualls Rosd 2000 fect Horch of
Mankzon road

Petition for Special Exceptfon for a Irailer
Potitioner = Hobart B, Thomus

7th Discries

HEARING: Wednesday, &

epher M9, 1974 (11:00 AM.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zonlng has reviewed the
subject petition and has no cemments to offer at this time.

William rors

. From rector
Office of Plamain

and Zonlng

DE NEGTTS

— Baitimore CountY, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 September 7, 1973

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

Comments on Item 48, Zoning Advisory Committee Meetlng
September 4, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Hobart B. Thomas

Location: W/S Big Falls Rd., 2000' § Monkten Road

Present Zoningi R.D.P

Proposcd Zonlng: Special Exception for Trailer on 3
porction of 9-1/2

Districr: 7

No. Acres: 11.5

Complete soll evaluatrion must be conducted and approved
water well must be drilled prior to Lssuance of traller permit.

Very truly yours,
A

e gk

Thomas H. Deblin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMEN1AL SERVICES

CRIGINAL

oFtice or

R T NI TS

‘TOWSON, MD. 2124

Novesber 12 - 1973

i
H

i
I
i

-
et ned Magsiations of THIS ISTOCERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Salsisors Subsirc wilLasit ® S. Eri¢ Direnna

:"'.:...... el Baiepsinn Zomiag Cozmisaloner of Baltizore County

was inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
In Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for ona
weeid before the 12thgay of Noverter

was inserted Inthe lssued of November 5, 1973,

19 73 that is to say, the same

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, lac.

By. ml Hlvipde

[’
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
. Cownty Office Building

Ml W. Chessprokr Averusr
| Towsan, Morylend 21204

Your Petttion hus been recaived” this___ 206h)  duyol

' Lupacl (73 et

R S Y S 0 S
Patitionar's Atamey Reviewed by ;
The et o b & accoptance of the Patition for smigament of & hearing B

WILLIAM D, FROMM
omacron

5. ERIC DINEN 1A
20mIka rumsioNEn

Septamber 4, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar
Zoning Advisary Commitiee

Qifice of Plonning ond Zoniny

Baltlmoes County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 148, Zoning Advizory Committes Meeling, September 4, 1973, ure as follows:

Property Owner; Hobart B. Thomas

Location: W/S Big Falls Rood, 2000’ N Monkton Road

Existing Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Spucial Exception for Tratler on portion of #-1/2 ract
No. of Acres; 11.5

Disteict: 7

This plan hos been reviewad and there ain no sie-plaaning Factors requiring comment .

Very tuly yours,
. Uit
arhe 2L Al
John L. Wirmbley
Planning Specialist 11
Project & Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE GOUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 103 WEST CHESATEAKE AVENUE
anea cone 301

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

PLANMING abc3251  ZoWiNG 4nt33ey

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,.. Jigesebsr. 2.
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the anpazed advertisement was

o
WS
. Tk, Macyana published in THE JEFFERSONTAN, a weekly newspaper printed
Commissicnrr of Bal
iy o e and published In Towson, Baltimots Cousty, M., emcmciacessh
s |
mmmm} wt..ana tive ‘Defore the. h
e Connly | day of _____ Hla¥oahaT 19..12, the Bewk publieation
e tne It ___duy of. Jovesber
Koxt snd
E e o
T et o e e |
0" Gners 1 miter st 14108
B (Remee g 5 ey v fank
s T ity
Rk STEL R, o 5 Fams o the West
ot e o4 123 et Eealn S
ararves e
Sheeer etk
; et
| | Cost of Advertisement, §_..___
Sy S
k] Ly
i v
et mosw 185, County |
Ofce duibding, 101 W, t.’.--lll‘
Avease. Towson,
P g
R B i |

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wail_Map | Originol Duplicata Trating

FUNCTION -

by | dats | by d-nlbr dore_| by

Descriptions checked aud
outline plotted on map

Petition number 2d to |
outline

Denicd

Granted by
ZG, BA, GG, GA

Revised Plan:
Reviewed by: I Change in outline or dercription___Yes

— _No
Previous case: Map #

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Datet Sept. 5, 1973

Mr. S. Eric Dillenm
Zoning Commissionss
County Offize Building
Towson, Marrland 212cl

Z.A.C. Mueting of: Sept. L, 1973
Res Item LE
Property (umar: Hebart Py Thomas
Location: see 4
Present. Zoning NP
Proposed Zonin

3E for a tratler on property

Districts 7
No. Acresr =

Dear Mr. Dilornas

No hearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

WhP/ml

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONTNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Morylend
Diseit. 7 '4 2 ) Dete of Posting /777~ 5
Posted for: 3 .//:‘*', Prade. Mon. 1GPT e phlce A
Pelitioner. {

Location " : q@g‘,,fjfl,s{-,’gu }-
;{’_Zc: 2 Al el

Remarks: o
Pusted by 7/;/(:

/(é’h;/ Mulmm s7o 4L

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING Item 48

4+ Jrederick Taylor, Eaq.

E e rer i

Your Patition has been received and sccented for Filing
ws___ 2lat day of, 9.

County Office Bullding
111 ¥, Chasapsske Avenve
Towson, Marylend 2120k

Ioning Commissionar

Potitionse ighart B, Thoman

Fatitienss's Atterney A, Praderick Taylor Reviewsd by

oa:Edward v. Cotman & Co. Eha v
1209 ¥. Jéeh St., Zaning Advisory Comiftee
Balti;

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
GFFICE OF FIMAN - REVENUE DIVIS 0%
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 11182
OHFICK G FiNA € - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

iov. 26, 1973

ACCOUNT

oy s X

oave MMt 29y 1973 accounPl-662 pare_

amouny_ §50.00

o uTIoN e casmien
wHiTE - caswize e - aEncy

M0-6352505

-126-X 4
Petitlon for Spegtal Exoeption for Hobaxt:Pe Toomas L 5

Mvertising and posting of propesty for Hobert
Thonas
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